1 / 6
Instructions
Rack drive series ERD-J
Type: Basic
(24 VDC)
Please order bracket sets separately
2 / 6
Safety Notes

- Voltage: 24 VDC ± 15 % - Protective class: IP65
- Locking force: 1000 N - Temperature range: -20°C ~ +70°C
- Lifecycle: >10000 double strokes
Type Voltage
VDC
Curre
nt
Push
force
Pull
force
Stroke
length
No load
Speed
ERD 300/350-J 24V 0.8 A 300 N 300 N 350 mm 12 mm/s
ERD 300/600-J 24V 0.8 A -- -- 600 mm 12 mm/s
ERD 300/800-J 24V 0.8 A -- -- 800 mm 12 mm/s
ERD 300/1000-J 24V 0.8 A -- -- 1000 mm 12 mm/s
ERD 500/350-J 24V 1.0 A 500 N 500 N 350 mm 12 mm/s
ERD 500/600-J 24V 1.0 A -- -- 600 mm 12 mm/s
ERD 500/800-J 24V 1.0 A -- -- 800 mm 12 mm/s
ERD 500/1000-J 24V 1.0 A -- -- 1000 mm 12 mm/s
ERD 800/350-J 24V 1.2 A 800 N 800 N 350 mm 12 mm/s
ERD 800/600-J 24V 1.2 A -- -- 600 mm 12 mm/s
ERD 800/800-J 24V 1.2 A -- -- 800 mm 12 mm/s
ERD 800/1000-J 24V 1.2 A -- -- 1000 mm 12 mm/s
ERD 1000/350-J 24V 1.4 A 1000 N 1000 N 350 mm 12 mm/s
ERD 1000/600-J 24V 1.4 A -- -- 600 mm 12 mm/s
4 / 6
Dimensions of type ERD